ANNOUNCING THE LLOYD STEINKAMP ENDOWMENT FUND FOR FAR WESTERN DISTRICT HARMONY CAMPS

The Lloyd Steinkamp Endowment Fund for Far Western District Harmony Camps has been established at the Sacramento Region Community Foundation to provide support for FWD Harmony Camps. The Lloyd Steinkamp Endowment fund, honoring Lloyd's vision and creativity in introducing young men to barbershop harmony, is designed to create an earnings stream that will sustain the harmony camp program in future generations. Our initial goal over the next three years is to raise \$200,000.

This is a unique opportunity to participate in "Making a Difference" in the lives of young men in your community. The magic of music is mystical in its power to impact a life. Your support of harmony camps through a donation to the Lloyd Steinkamp Endowment Fund will impact the lives of young men in perpetuity.

You may make a tax-deductible donation to the Endowment through one of the following methods:

- Check Make payable to Sacramento Region Community Foundation and note" LSEF" in the memo line
- Credit card Go to <u>www.sacregcf.org</u> and click on Donate Now
- Appreciated securities Contact the Sacramento Region Community Foundation for transfer instructions
- Planned gift or bequest in your will Contact the Sacramento Region Community Foundation for information

WE GREATLY APPRECIATE YOUR GENEROSITY!

Since its founding in 1983, the Sacramento Region Community Foundation has been dedicated to connecting people who care with causes that matter. Our mission is to transform our community through focused leadership and advocacy that inspire partnerships and expand giving. The Sacramento Region Community Foundation serves as the fiduciary agent for all of its component funds and is fully committed to carrying out the purpose this fund supports. The Foundation is a public charity and contributions are tax-deductible to the fullest extent possible.



COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

955 University Avenue, Suite A • Sacramento, CA 95825 916.921.7723/fax 916.921.7725/website: www.sacregcf.org